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SGIS Cat A and Cat B Skiing Championships 2024

Hosted by Aiglon College

Giant Slalom

Final Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

Competition chief MANSFIELD David (Aiglon)

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Les Vernes Les Vernes
1960m 1960m
1780m 1780m
180m 180m

MANSFIELD David MANSFIELD David
- A - XIONG Charles - A - XIONG Charles
- B - MC KENZIE Paloma - B - MC KENZIE Paloma
- C - ABBOTT Oscar - C - ABBOTT Oscar

GATES
STARTING TIME 13:15

WEATHER : Sunny SNOW : Compact TEMPERATURE : -4

LIST n°224
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Rank Bib Name School Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  B Girls  

1 2 DUFAUX Shannon Beau Soleil * 50.94 * 51.11 1:42.05

2 9 CARDEÑES BOYA Daniela Le Regent * 51.16 * 51.78 1:42.94 0.89

3 7 AMABILE Katrine Le Regent * 52.83 * 52.22 1:45.05 3.00

4 4 LOWEN Nika Leysin * 52.61 * 52.62 1:45.23 3.18

5 22 WEISS Noya Haut-Lac * 53.21 * 52.59 1:45.80 3.75

6 12 BAGSHAW Ava Aiglon * 53.38 * 53.33 1:46.71 4.66

7 19 NAVRATIL Ines Haut-Lac * 54.76 * 51.97 1:46.73 4.68

8 3 BALLHAUSEN Sonia Haut-Lac * 52.52 * 54.27 1:46.79 4.74

9 11 BALMES LOURENCO Melissa Haut-Lac * 53.24 * 54.27 1:47.51 5.46

10 5 MACLEAN Harriet Beau Soleil * 53.40 * 54.64 1:48.04 5.99

11 10 KRYSIAK Maria Beau Soleil * 54.42 * 56.73 1:51.15 9.10

12 20 COOMBES Helena Aiglon * 57.36 * 57.68 1:55.04 12.99

13 18 WINNER Jess Beau Soleil * 57.16 * 58.17 1:55.33 13.28

14 16 GUILLET Loane Haut-Lac * 59.21 * 56.78 1:55.99 13.94

15 15 CIERCO MARTINEZ Jimena Aiglon * 58.58 * 58.30 1:56.88 14.83

16 13 TRIPPIER Charlotte Le Regent * 58.51 * 1:03.67 2:02.18 20.13

  A Girls  

1 40 EDELMAN Romy Aiglon * 51.70 * 51.30 1:43.00

2 31 GISSING Pia Le Rosey * 54.02 * 51.50 1:45.52 2.52

3 35 FABERT Anouchka Le Rosey * 52.52 * 53.54 1:46.06 3.06

4 34 NAGASAKA Hiro Aiglon * 54.07 * 53.55 1:47.62 4.62

5 49 JONES Lilly Patricia Le Rosey * 53.10 * 54.81 1:47.91 4.91



VolaSoftControlPdf

COMPETITION JURY

Competition chief MANSFIELD David (Aiglon)

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Les Vernes Les Vernes
1960m 1960m
1780m 1780m
180m 180m

MANSFIELD David MANSFIELD David
- A - XIONG Charles - A - XIONG Charles
- B - MC KENZIE Paloma - B - MC KENZIE Paloma
- C - ABBOTT Oscar - C - ABBOTT Oscar

GATES
STARTING TIME 13:15

WEATHER : Sunny SNOW : Compact TEMPERATURE : -4

LIST n°224

VolaSoftControlPdf

SGIS Cat A and Cat B Skiing Championships 2024

Hosted by Aiglon College

Giant Slalom

Final Ranking

www.chrono-services.chwww.chrono-services.chVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.06Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.06

01.02.2024  /  Villars / Les Vernes  /  Aiglon College 01.02.2024 at 14:38  /  Page 2/4

Rank Bib Name School Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

6 47 NICOLOSI Anna Aiglon * 54.21 * 54.10 1:48.31 5.31

7 45 HINRICHS Leni Aiglon * 54.63 * 53.70 1:48.33 5.33

8 41 SAUVAGE Margaux Le Rosey * 55.87 * 54.37 1:50.24 7.24

9 38 JUNGELS-WINKLER Alexandra Aiglon * 55.13 * 56.18 1:51.31 8.31

10 44 ZAPATA Luciana Le Rosey * 56.07 * 56.12 1:52.19 9.19

11 32 VLADYKINA Varvara Beau Soleil * 59.07 * 58.72 1:57.79 14.79

12 42 STEPHENS Mia Le Regent * 58.98 * 59.20 1:58.18 15.18

13 37 STUPPI Charlotte Beau Soleil * 1:03.43 * 1:03.10 2:06.53 23.53

14 48 REISCH Angelina Beau Soleil * 1:24.55 * 1:14.39 2:38.94 55.94

  B Boys  

1 62 SELVESEN Michael Beau Soleil * 46.19 * 45.35 1:31.54

2 76 BOSSCHETTO Roman Le Regent * 48.27 * 47.62 1:35.89 4.35

3 65 LEICHT Maxwell Haut-Lac * 48.67 * 48.13 1:36.80 5.26

4 78 DE ROO Tom Haut-Lac * 47.94 * 49.15 1:37.09 5.55

5 74 OGUEY Nandi Haut-Lac * 49.67 * 49.65 1:39.32 7.78

6 67 MUTO Yu Le Regent * 48.75 * 51.18 1:39.93 8.39

7 58 LOVATEL Ky Aiglon * 50.44 * 50.20 1:40.64 9.10

8 63 LAWSON Finlay Beau Soleil * 50.45 * 50.63 1:41.08 9.54

9 84 DRONIER Maxime Le Regent * 50.43 * 50.66 1:41.09 9.55

10 71 NIC David Haut-Lac * 52.68 * 51.52 1:44.20 12.66

11 59 FARRANT Luca Haut-Lac * 52.23 * 52.00 1:44.23 12.69

12 60 JORAND Jeremy Verbier * 51.07 * 53.99 1:45.06 13.52

13 85 GAINES Isaiah Leysin * 53.22 * 52.04 1:45.26 13.72

14 81 STOECKEL Max Haut-Lac * 52.80 * 52.88 1:45.68 14.14

15 77 MERLO Ruggero Le Regent * 54.20 * 55.40 1:49.60 18.06

16 83 KONG Simon Aiglon * 54.75 * 55.17 1:49.92 18.38

17 79 SCHERER Luc Beau Soleil * 54.39 * 55.73 1:50.12 18.58

18 64 DENG Victor Aiglon * 56.03 * 55.48 1:51.51 19.97

19 86 VON PETERFFY Oliver Leysin * 55.01 * 56.67 1:51.68 20.14

20 66 DE LASZLO Walter Verbier * 55.72 * 56.28 1:52.00 20.46

21 70 MOURAO Yanis Le Regent * 56.65 * 56.66 1:53.31 21.77

22 80 YONEDA Wataru Aiglon * 58.60 * 59.89 1:58.49 26.95

23 82 MENEGAZZO Peter Beau Soleil * 1:00.21 * 1:00.16 2:00.37 28.83

23 72 MENG Jerry (Zicheng) Beau Soleil * 1:00.20 * 1:00.17 2:00.37 28.83

  A Boys  

1 95 DUFAUX Rayan Beau Soleil * 45.85 * 45.69 1:31.54

2 93 BONNIER Douglas Aiglon * 46.34 * 46.81 1:33.15 1.61

3 102 GIULIANI Manu Aiglon * 47.40 * 46.81 1:34.21 2.67

4 101 GODLEY Benedict Le Rosey * 48.05 * 48.31 1:36.36 4.82

5 97 BAKHTARI Mohammad Le Rosey * 50.35 * 49.37 1:39.72 8.18

6 118 LEE Theo Aiglon * 50.21 * 49.87 1:40.08 8.54

7 109 MUNNEKE Floris Aiglon * 50.14 * 50.21 1:40.35 8.81

8 114 ASSCHER Matteo Le Rosey * 49.72 * 51.90 1:41.62 10.08

9 120 GRUBER Max Aiglon * 53.33 * 52.30 1:45.63 14.09

10 111 ZHU Richard Aiglon * 53.00 * 52.95 1:45.95 14.41
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11 119 ILIEV Christian Le Rosey * 54.46 * 53.24 1:47.70 16.16

12 105 LINDSTROM Philip Le Regent * 57.53 * 53.58 1:51.11 19.57

13 113 PERRY Guy Louis Le Regent * 57.71 * 58.15 1:55.86 24.32

14 106 MONDALAL Daryan Beau Soleil * 54.09 * 1:02.54 1:56.63 25.09

15 99 PIETRUSZYNSKI Seweryn Leysin * 59.70 * 1:00.49 2:00.19 28.65

16 96 TSCOBOUCH Marunobu Leysin * 1:04.00 * 1:03.80 2:07.80 36.26

17 100 KARPOVICH Leonid Haut-Lac * 1:06.94 * 1:03.94 2:10.88 39.34

18 116 BOUTONNET Julian Beau Soleil * 1:09.06 * 1:05.14 2:14.20 42.66

19 108 YAMASAKI HIKARU Kumon * 1:08.94 * 1:10.03 2:18.97 47.43

  Not classified  

Did not Qualify - Run 2 (1)

999 * 9h32:34.63 * 

Did Not Start - Run 1 (8)

6 KELHAM Sophia Aiglon * * 

21 LIESE Cici (Caecilia) Beau Soleil * * 

46 ETCHEBARNE Camelia Le Rosey * * 

94 KASKIV Theodor Le Regent * * 

98 ALBIN Pierre-Alexandre Haut-Lac * * 

107 KURATLI Lucas Haut-Lac * * 

112 MAUPOME Roberto Beau Soleil * * 

115 SMITH-DAVIES Jake Haut-Lac * * 

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (7)

1 NOLA Matilde Aiglon * * 

14 FUNKEN Lilli Beau Soleil * * 1:00.63

33 MUELLER Lara Le Regent * * 57.43

61 AYMON Alois Le Regent * * 47.18

69 LOKTIONOV Andrei Aiglon * * 50.99

104 MURASE Shotaro Kumon * * 1:09.83

117 GU Haolong Le Rosey * * 55.67

Disqualified - Run 1 (2)

17 DANG Hannah Aiglon * * 

39 BAGLIONIE Louise Beau Soleil * * 1:00.65

Did Not Start - Run 2 (6)

6 KELHAM Sophia Aiglon * * 

46 ETCHEBARNE Camelia Le Rosey * * 

94 KASKIV Theodor Le Regent * * 

98 ALBIN Pierre-Alexandre Haut-Lac * * 

112 MAUPOME Roberto Beau Soleil * * 

115 SMITH-DAVIES Jake Haut-Lac * * 

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (8)

1 NOLA Matilde Aiglon * * 

8 BALMES LOURENCO Vanessa Haut-Lac * 57.95 * 
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17 DANG Hannah Aiglon * * 

68 DE PONNAT Romain Verbier * 54.63 * 

73 SEGUI Luis Beau Soleil * 54.03 * 

75 LEE Nathan Aiglon * 58.23 * 

103 HOULOT Pierre Beau Soleil * 48.62 * 

110 BAKHTIAR Sasha Le Rosey * 50.96 * 

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

36 TAREVA Nora Le Regent * 1:04.84 * 

43 CHOPRA Piyah Beau Soleil * 1:03.63 * 

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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Bib Name School Time

  B Girls  

Total time: 5:19.32 1 - HL

22 WEISS Noya Haut-Lac 1:45.80

19 NAVRATIL Ines Haut-Lac 1:46.73

3 BALLHAUSEN Sonia Haut-Lac 1:46.79

Gap: + 1.92Total time: 5:21.24 2 - BS

2 DUFAUX Shannon Beau Soleil 1:42.05

5 MACLEAN Harriet Beau Soleil 1:48.04

10 KRYSIAK Maria Beau Soleil 1:51.15

Gap: + 10.85Total time: 5:30.17 3 - LRIS

9 CARDEÑES BOYA Daniela Le Regent 1:42.94

7 AMABILE Katrine Le Regent 1:45.05

13 TRIPPIER Charlotte Le Regent 2:02.18

Gap: + 19.31Total time: 5:38.63 4 - AIG

12 BAGSHAW Ava Aiglon 1:46.71

20 COOMBES Helena Aiglon 1:55.04

15 CIERCO MARTINEZ Jimena Aiglon 1:56.88
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  A Girls  

Total time: 5:18.93 1 - AIG

40 EDELMAN Romy Aiglon 1:43.00

34 NAGASAKA Hiro Aiglon 1:47.62

47 NICOLOSI Anna Aiglon 1:48.31

Gap: + 0.56Total time: 5:19.49 2 - ROS

31 GISSING Pia Le Rosey 1:45.52

35 FABERT Anouchka Le Rosey 1:46.06

49 JONES Lilly Patricia Le Rosey 1:47.91

Gap: + 1:24.33Total time: 6:43.26 3 - BS

32 VLADYKINA Varvara Beau Soleil 1:57.79

37 STUPPI Charlotte Beau Soleil 2:06.53

48 REISCH Angelina Beau Soleil 2:38.94
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Bib Name School Time

  B Boys  

Total time: 4:53.21 1 - HL

65 LEICHT Maxwell Haut-Lac 1:36.80

78 DE ROO Tom Haut-Lac 1:37.09

74 OGUEY Nandi Haut-Lac 1:39.32

Gap: + 3.70Total time: 4:56.91 2 - LRIS

76 BOSSCHETTO Roman Le Regent 1:35.89

67 MUTO Yu Le Regent 1:39.93

84 DRONIER Maxime Le Regent 1:41.09

Gap: + 9.53Total time: 5:02.74 3 - BS

62 SELVESEN Michael Beau Soleil 1:31.54

63 LAWSON Finlay Beau Soleil 1:41.08

79 SCHERER Luc Beau Soleil 1:50.12

Gap: + 28.86Total time: 5:22.07 4 - AIG

58 LOVATEL Ky Aiglon 1:40.64

83 KONG Simon Aiglon 1:49.92

64 DENG Victor Aiglon 1:51.51
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  A Boys  

Total time: 4:47.44 1 - AIG

93 BONNIER Douglas Aiglon 1:33.15

102 GIULIANI Manu Aiglon 1:34.21

118 LEE Theo Aiglon 1:40.08

Gap: + 10.26Total time: 4:57.70 2 - ROS

101 GODLEY Benedict Le Rosey 1:36.36

97 BAKHTARI Mohammad Le Rosey 1:39.72

114 ASSCHER Matteo Le Rosey 1:41.62

Gap: + 54.93Total time: 5:42.37 3 - BS

95 DUFAUX Rayan Beau Soleil 1:31.54

106 MONDALAL Daryan Beau Soleil 1:56.63

116 BOUTONNET Julian Beau Soleil 2:14.20


